
Choral Music Director   Visual Art Teacher
Cindy Campbell cindycampbell@ccs.k12.nc.us Anne Chesnutt Middle Kimberly Corley kimberlycorley@ccs.k12.nc.us

Cumberland Academy 6-8 Nate Stanley nathanstanley@ccs.k12.nc.us

Sarah Crews sarahcrews@ccs.k12.nc.us Gray's Creek Middle Lisette Parker lisetteparker@ccs.k12.nc.us

Hope Mills Middle Marlon Thompson marlonthompson@ccs.k12.nc.us

Brittany Thompson brittanythompson@ccs.k12.nc.us John Griffin Middle Tracey O'Connor traceyoconnor@ccs.k12.nc.us

Autiana Pugh autianapugh@ccs.k12.nc.us Lewis Chapel Middle
Damar Young damaryoung@ccs.k12.nc.us Luther Nick Jeralds Middle Kathleen Fair Kathleenfair@ccs.k12.nc.us

James Haire jameshaire@ccs.k12.nc.us Mac Williams Middle Jason Ross jasonross@ccs.k12.nc.us

Mac Williams Middle Rebecca Wolf rebeccawolf@ccs.k12.nc.us

Angela Walker angelawalker@ccs.k12.nc.us Max Abbott Middle Nate Stanley nathanstanley@ccs.k12.nc.us

Joshua Harris joshuaharris@ccs.k12.nc.us New Century International Middle
Pine Forest Middle Sonya Janson sonyajanson@ccs.k12.nc.us

Temoni Agee-Boyce temoniagee-boyce@ccs.k12.nc.us Reid Ross Classical Middle Veronda Jones verondajones@ccs.k12.nc.us

Pauline Reimers paulinereimers@ccs.k12.nc.us Seventy-First Classical Middle Sarah Nelson sarahnelson@ccs.k12.nc.us

Briona Petty brionapetty@ccs.k12.nc.us South View Middle Donald Elliott donaldelliott@ccs.k12.nc.us

Spring Lake Middle Tyrone Harris tyroneharris@ccs.k12.nc.us

Westover Middle Kendall Morrison kendallmorrison@ccs.k12.nc.us

Orchestra Director  Band Teacher
Katrina Smith katrinasmith@ccs.k12.nc.us Anne Chesnutt Middle (YR) Katrina Smith katrinasmith@ccs.k12.nc.us

Cumberland Academy 6-8  

Catherine Kirk catherinekirk@ccs.k12.nc.us Douglas Byrd Middle Kris Caselberry kriscaselberry@ccs.k12.nc.us

Charles Bossert charlesbossert@ccs.k12.nc.us Gray's Creek Middle Steven Kelly stevenkelly@ccs.k12.nc.us

Michele (Shelley)  Ray micheleray@ccs.k12.nc.us Hope Mills Middle Paul Ingram paulingram@ccs.k12.nc.us

Kristin Stiteler kristinstiteler@ccs.k12.nc.us John Griffin Middle Alison Boore alisonboore@ccs.k12.nc.us

John Griffin Middle Rick Starling richardstarling@ccs.k12.nc.us

Justin Mackey justinmackey@ccs.k12.nc.us Lewis Chapel Middle Jasen Thompson jasenthompson@ccs.k12.nc.us

Rolanda Allison rolandaallison@ccs.k12.nc.us Luther Nick Jeralds Middle Jamario Covington jamariocovington@ccs.k12.nc.us

Leigh Montague leighmontague@ccs.k12.nc.us Mac Williams Middle Felicia MacNaught feliciamacnaught@ccs.k12.nc.us

 Mac Williams Middle Ryan McPhail jamesmcphail@ccs.k12.nc.us

Ray Gilbert raymondgilbert@ccs.k12.nc.us Max Abbott Middle Julie Jordan juliejordan@ccs.k12.nc.us

Matt Bogers mattbogers@ccs.k12.nc.us New Century International Middle Joshua Harris joshuaharris@ccs.k12.nc.us

Nathan Artley nathanartley@ccs.k12.nc.us Pine Forest Middle Grace Sarris gracesarris@ccs.k12.nc.us

Janice Swoope janiceswoope@ccs.k12.nc.us Reid Ross Classical Middle (YR) Kaylyn Walter kaylynwalter@ccs.k12.nc.us

Paul Kirkpatrick paulkirkpatrick@ccs.k12.nc.us Seventy-First Classical Middle Lee Vasser leevasser@ccs.k12.nc.us

Shawn Lassiter shawnlassiter@ccs.k12.nc.us South View Middle Rebecca Bryant rebeccabryant@ccs.k12.nc.us

Kristina Prince kristinaprince@ccs.k12.nc.us Spring Lake Middle Anthony Russell russellmusicacademy@gmail.com

Milton Williams miltonwilliams@ccs.k12.nc.us Westover Middle Desiree Merriweather desireemerriweather@ccs.k12.nc.us



Theater Arts Teacher Middle Schools
Leslie Craig lesliecraig@ccs.k12.nc.us R. Max Abbott


